SB 360-2 (LC 2388) 3/13/17 (GES/ps)

Requested by Senator FREDERICK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 360

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 24, delete "a" and insert "certain" and delete "organization" and insert "organizations".
- 3 After line 25, insert:
- 4 "(b) The local supervisory authority may determine whether to participate
- 5 in the community service exchange program.
- 6 "(c) The local supervisory authority may determine whether a
- 7 community-based organization qualifies for the community service exchange
- 8 program.".
- 9 In line 26, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)".

10